TOWN COUNCIL

@Wown of Trwmbull
CONNECTICUT
www.trumbull-ct.gov

TOWN HALL TELEPHONE

Trumbull

|

|
11
\Y
\Y
VI

(203) 452-5005

AGENDA No .714

CALL TO ORDER DATE: September 9, 2013
MOMENT OF SILENCE TIME: 8:00 P.M.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE PLACE: Town Hall

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
NEW BUSINESS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Town Council of the Town of Trumbull, Connecticut will hold a
regular meeting Monday, September 9, 2013 at 8:00 p.m. at the Trumbull Town Hall, for the following

purpose:

DISCUSSION ITEM:

» Trumbull High School Building Committee Update

RESOLUTION TC24-154: To consider and act upon a resolution which would approve the re-
appointment by the First Selectman of Kevin Chamberlain of 43 Coral Drive as a member of the
Inland Wetlands and Watercourse Commission for a term extending until December 7, 2015.

(L&A)

RESOLUTION TC24-155: To consider and act upon a resolution which would approve the
Agreement for the Director of Golf Course Properties at Tashua Knolls Golf Course and the Golf
Course Commission. (L&A)

RESOLUTION TC24-156: To consider and act upon a resolution which would appropriate
$222,132 from the Fund Balance to Police-Salary Overtime 01022000-501105. (Finance)

RESOLUTION TC24-157: To consider and act upon a resolution which would transfer funds from
Town Hall Contingency to various accounts (YEAR END FY 2012-2013). (Schedule Attached)

(Finance)

RESOLUTION TC24-158: To consider and act upon a resolution which would appropriate
$29,955 from the General Fund, $880 to Town Council-Legal Notices 01010000-545501, $5.573
to Purchasing - Legal Notices 01012200-545501, $4,184 to Inland Wetlands - Legal Notices

Trumbull Town Council Agenda September 9, 2073



01014800-545501, $53.00 to Tree Warden-Program Expenses 01080800-522205, $19.265 to Tree
Warden - Emergency Services 01080800-578806. (Finance)

VII ADJOURNMENT
COPY OF THE RESOLUTION ATTACHED HERETO

Carl A. Massaro, Jr., Chairman
Trumbull Town Council



RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION TC24-154: BE IT RESOLVED, That the re-appointment by the First Selectman of
Kevin Chamberlain of 43 Coral Drive as a member of the Inland Wetlands and Watercourse
Commission, be and the same is hereby approved for a term extending until December 7, 2015.

. RESOLUTION TC24-155: BE IT RESOLVED, That the Agreement for the Director of Golf
Course Properties at Tashua Knolls Golf Course and the Golf Course Commission, be and the same

is hereby approved.

. RESOLUTION TC24-156: BEIT RESOLVED, That $222,132 is hereby appropriated from the
Fund Balance to Police-Salary Overtime 01022000-501105.

. RESOLUTION TC24-157: BE IT RESOLVED, That funds are hereby transferred from Town Hall
Contingency to various accounts (YEAR END FY 2012-2013). (Schedule Attached)

. RESOLUTION TC24-158: BE IT RESOLVED, That $29,955 is hereby appropriated from the
General Fund, $880 to Town Council-Legal Notices 01010000-545501, $5,573 to Purchasing -
Legal Notices 01012200-545501, $4,184 to Inland Wetlands - Legal Notices 01014800-545501,
$53.00 to Tree Warden-Program Expenses 01080800-522205, $19.265 to Tree Warden -
Emergency Services 01080800-578806.



'ga_lgfggﬁge;a ING: AUGUST 16, 3913 P _
TRANSFER|—  ~~ IRANAFERAN wm : BALANCE BEFORE AMOUNT OF "BALANCE AFTER'
NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER TRANSFER TRANSFER | TRANSFER
08-13.04_|FROM
(Town Hall-Contmgency 01013800-501116 473,012.00 mm.@n[ 14413300/
TO !
[First Selectman - Setaries FT-Chief of Slaff vac cayout 01010400-501101 {7,938.08) 7,939.00{ 0.92
____|edOfFinance - Salarics-Maths conlr 01011400-501101 m "(2,605.88) 2,608.00{ B
Tax Coliecior - Salaries FT-Mathas Cont 01012000-801101 (1.968.64) 1,9660.00| 0.36 |
Purchasng-Salanes FT-Mathas Conts 01012200501101 14 443,00} 0.87
Technology - Saianes F1-Mathas Conts 01012600-501101 (546, 548.00[ 024
Benefits FICA (reisted to contracts, other storm reialed)|  [01013400-511150 {88,967 u.% [T4479.00,
P &2 -Salaries - FT-Mathas Contr 01014200-501101 (E.740.08) §,741.00 0.64
Polcy-Saiaies - FT-P0 Contr, Retbwments 101G22000-501101 {%n} 194,876.00] 16,108.19
Police Saleries - OT [358,228.76 less Storm 99,755] PO conls 01022000-401105 7e) 13,688.00 244,78878)
Polico-Salaries D contr 0102200901113 701 m—l -
Police-Salaries -Tras Conlr 010Z2000-501114 ; {0.57)|
warden-Salaries-F1-PD Conls 01022400-501101 108.74)( yw.ﬁ[ 026
Buiiding OfidalAsthas Contr 01023200-501101 {44198 442.00] 0.05
Socisl Services-saianes-FT-Mathas Contr 01080000-501101 YY) 0.76
Counasling Cir - Selaries FT-Retbwvmat final payout {01080200-501 101 ﬁ%‘ 17, o
School Nurses-Salaries FYMathas Conir 01060200-501101 [ ae8.00) | .
Rec eation - Salaries FT -Mathas Conlr 01030400-501101 Lameee 12,619.00 8.01 |
335,679.00




TOWN OF TRUMBULL
BOARD OF FINANCE

REQUEST FOR ACTION
DATE: 8-15-2013
AGENDA: 8-13-06
AMOUNT- $222,132
2012-2013
(A) APPROPRIATION [X] FROM: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME Fund Balance $222,132

(B) TRANSFER( ]
TO: ACCOUNTNO. 01022000-501105
ACCOUNT NAME Salary Overtime $222,132

FROM: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME

TO: ACCOUNT NO
ACCOUNT NAME

(C) SUMMARY OF REQUEST: Appropriaton for Salary Overtime

(D) REQUESTED BY: Thomas Kiely, Chief of Police
(E) SUPPORTING DATA: SEE ATTACHED.
{F) CONCU! NCE: [ ]Y XANO [ ] NEED ADD'L INFORMATION

,.
TIMOTHY M. HERBST, FIRST SELECTMAN

(G) BOARD OF FINAKCE ACTION:

1. APPROVED

2. RECOMMENDED TO TOWN COUNCIL___
3. TABLED___

4. DENIED__
5. OTHER __



Budget over
Per M. Pires offset due from FEMA
Cost of Contract (from Contingency)

Supplemental Requested

Justification:
Budget Cut
25% of storms not covered by FEMA

Retirement Payouts:

$594,782
-101,814
-264,410

$227,987

$150,000
$33,900

$ 49,900



Police General Fund

Projected Year End T
ACCOUNT NUMBER ORIG APPROP_|AVAIL BUDGEY [PCT USED From Contingency | From FEMA |suppiementai For Transfers
—— Requested

[501101 SALARIES-FT/PERMANENT 3 5,748,172 -$178.567 103.1%| $ 216,584 $ 38.017

1102 SALARIES-PT/PERMANENT 38,774 3703 . $ (7993
501103 SALARIES-SEASONALTEMP 1 -sas,uzl $ (35.812)
501104 SALARIES-VAC,WEEKEND 47,199 $288 s 288
501105 SALARIES-OVERTIME 472,000 -$358.229] 13688 |5 101,814 227987 $ (14.740)
501106 SALARIES-LONGEVITY 22.925 30 s .
501109 SALARIES-COLLEGE INCENTIVE 21,900 S0 $12.200 $ 12,200
501112 SHIFT DIFFERENTIAL 43,455 $134| = $ (13
501113 HOLIDAY 262,500 316,702 22,500 $ 5807
501114 TRAINING 3 80,000 33, 9351’ $ (33.965)
501887 POLICE UNIFORM CLEANING 18.500 $902 C 1)
5016888 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 45,320 $11,101] $ 11,101
522203 SERVICE SEFEES-ANCILLARY 15,000 30 s -
534401 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-OFFICE 3 14,400 -$257) $  (257)
534402 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 37,500 -$1.317 $ (1.317)
534403 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-CLEAN 3 600 $119 s 19
545503 COMMUNICATIONS -PUBLIC RELA 2,500 315 3 15
556602 PROFESSIONAL DEV-ASSN DUES 500 360 s 60
556803 PROFESSIONAL DEV-INSERVICE 27,000 $450 $ 450
5 DEV-PUBLICATIONS 500 Ei $ .
557704 TRANSPORTATION-EXPENSE A/C 13,400 $1,400 $ 1,400
578801 EPAIR SERVICE C y 121,981 $12,883 $ 12683
578603 ELA 3 8,000 78 s 78
576804 M -REFUSE REMOVAL 2,053 s4| s 4

1888 183,497 $3724] s 3724
589901 RENTALS-ANNUAL 11,840 -$10 $ (10
W

(3 7,251,517 594,762 108.2% $227,987
AS OF July 24, 2013
Per M. Pires $101,814 offsst by FEMA® 25% of storms not covered by FEMA. $33,800
. ' outs: ’
.09% Raise (Based on Orig Approp ) $ 166,896 Kiopfer $14.000

Signing Bonus $ 49,888 $35,000 |

410fficery @ $700 = $28,700

S Detectibes @ $748 = $3,740

9 Comm, Officess @ $719 » $6.471

8 Sgis. @ $807 = $8,456

1 Det Sgt @ $841 = $841

4 Us. @ $920 = $3,680
2.09% on Ovestime (Based on Ong. Approp.) $13,688
Increase in Colege Incentive Amis. $12,200
/Added Extra Holiday (added retro = $7812.50) $22.508




2012-2013
(A) APPROPRIATION [X]

(B) TRANSFER[ ]

(C) SUMMARY OF REQUEST:
(O) REQUESTED BY:

(E) SUPPORTING DATA:

TOWN OF TRUMBULL
BOARD OF FINANCE

REQUEST FOR ACTION

FROM: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME General Fund

TO: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME See Attached Schedule

FROM: ACCOUNT NO.

ACCOUNT NAME
TO: ACCOUNTNO.

ACCOUNT NAME
See Attached Schedule

Maria Pires, Director of Finance

SEE ATTACHED.

(F) CONCURRENCE: [4ES [ INO [ ]NEED ADD'L INFORMATION

TIMOTHY M. ST SELECTMAN

(G) BOARD OF FINANCE ACTION:

APPROVED___

TABLED___
DENIED__
OTHER__

CAREap CORIIR 2

RECOMMENDED TO TOWN COUNCIL___

DATE: 8-15-2013
AGENDA" 8-13-05
AMOUNT- $29.955

$29,955.00

$29,955.00



08-13-05

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

FISCAL YEAR 2012-13

e e L

Town Council - Legal Notices 01010000-545501 (879.68) 880.00 0.32

Purchasing-Legal Nofices 01012200-545501 (5,572.75) 5,673.00] 0.25

inland wetlands-Legal Notices 01014800-545501 (4,183.64) | 4,184.00! 0.36

Tree Warden - Program Expenses 01080800-522205 (62.09)] | 53.00/ 0.91

Tree Warden - Emergency Services '01080800-578806 (19,264.83)] 19,265.00 0.17
‘ (29,952.99) 29,955.00

" S8 B2




TOWN OF TRUMBULL

BOARD OF FINANCE
REQUEST FOR ACTION
DATE 8-15-2013
AGENDA: 8-13-04
AMOUNT:
2012-2013
(A) APPROPRIATION [ ] FROM: ACCOUNTNO. YearEnd2012-2013 Contingency
ACCOUNT NAME Transfers - See Attached Schedule
(B) TRANSFER [X ]

TO: ACCOUNTNO.
ACCOUNT NAME

FROM: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME

TO: ACCOUNT NO.
ACCOUNT NAME

(C) SUMMARY OF REQUEST: Year End 2012-2013 Contingency Transfers - See Attached Schedule

(D) REQUESTED BY: Maria Pires, Director of Finance

(E) SUPPORTING DATA7 SEE ATTACHED.

(F) CONCURRENCE: [/]YES, [ INO [ ]NEED ADD'L INFORMATION

TIMOTHY'M. HER@? FIRST SELECTMAN

(G) BOARD o:l/ANCE ACTION:
APPROVE

RECOMMENDED TO TOWN COUNCIL___
TABLED___

DENIED__

OTHER__

aswNa



DATE OF MEET ING: AUGUST 15, 2013 [
TRANSFERS TO/FROM - FY ENDING JUNE 30, 2013
TRANSFER| — V= = BALANCE BEFORE AMOUNT OF —| | BALANCEAFTER
NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NUMBER TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFER
08-13-04 |FROM
|Town Hall-Contingency 01013800-501116 473,012.00 {328,879.00)| 144,133.00
TO
First Selectman - Salaries FT-Chief of Staff vac payout 01010400-501101 938.08) 7,939.00 0.92
8d Of Finance - Salarics-Maths contr 01011400-501101 . {2,605.88) 2,606.00
Tax Collector - Salaries FT-Mathas Cont 01012000-501101 (1,968.64) 1,969.00/ 0.36
Purchasing-Salaries FT-Mathas Contr 01012200-501101 (442.33) 443.00 0.67
Technology - Salanes FT-Mathas Contr 01012600-501101 (545.76) §46.00 0.24
Benefits-FICA (related to contracts, other storm relsted) 01013400-511150 (88,867.00) 14,488.00| (T4,479.00)
P & 2 -Salaries - FT-Mathas Contr 01014200-501101 _{5,740.58) 5,741.00 0.44
Police-Salaries - FT-PD Contr, Retirements 01022000-501101 (178,566.81) 194,875.00| _16,108.19
Police-Salaries - OT (358,228.76 less Storm 89,755) PD contr 01022000-501105 __(268,473.76) 13,688.00/ (244,786.76)
Pokce-Salaries contr 01022000-501113 (16,701.00) 16,701.00| -
Police-Salaries -Training-PD Contr 01022000-501114 (33,964.57) 33,964.00| (0.67)
[Dog warden-Salaries-FT-PD Contr 01022400-501101 (2,108.74) 2,107.00] 0.26
Building Official-Mathas Contr 01023200-501101 (441.95) 442.00| 0.05
Social S@viars-salaries-FT-Mathas Contr 01050000-501101 {3,638.24 3,639.00 0.76
Ctr - Salaries FT-Relirement final payout 01050200-501101 (17,168.19) 17,168.00, 0.81
School Nurses-SalariesFT-Mathas Contr 01060200-501101 (248.00, 246.00| -
Recreation - Salaries FT -Mathas Contr 01080400-501101 {12,618.99) 12,519.00 0.01
328,879.00




	TC 09-09-2013 Agenda
	Finace Res Police
	Finance Resol Legal Notices
	Finance Resol Year end

